Forney Youth Baseball Association FYBA Parent/Player Waiver and Permission to Play

As parent/guardian I release above named child to participate in current FYBA, City of Terrell and City of Forney program. I release FYBA/agents, the City of Terrell/agents and the city of Forney/agents from any liability for injury resulting from participation. I agree to abide by and uphold City of Terrell rules and City of Forney rules, policies and procedures, including but not limited to the City of Terrell harassment policy, to respect the decisions of coaches and officials made in the course of performing their duties and to assume full responsibility that the child I am registering and all of our family members and guests do the same. I acknowledge that if I fail to do so, the child I am registering fails to do so, or any of our family members and guests fail to do so, I, the child and/or, any of our family members or guests may be removed and barred from any and all FYBA, City of Terrell and City of Forney practices and events, that the child I am registering may be removed from the FYBA, City of Terrell, and City of Forney program, that I may be barred from registering children for any future FYBA, City of Terrell, City of Forney activities.